

BID TABULATION REPORT

2019 Infrastructure Erosion Repair for Kee Branch Tributary 1 (KB-1)

Project Number: PWDR19010C

BID OPENED: 9/7/2022 (Wednesday) @ 2:00 P.M.

				Stoic Civil Construction, Inc. Bartonville, TX 76226		Klutz Construction, LLC Kennedale, TX 76060		Iron T Construction Inc. Melissa, TX 75454		Humphrey and Morton Construction Company, Inc. Fort Worth, TX 76124	
MOBILIZATION, BONDS & SWPPP											
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
101	Mobilization & Bonds	1	LS	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	Non Responsive		Non Responsive	
102	Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan	1	LS	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	Non Responsive		Non Responsive	
SUBTOTAL MOBILIZATION, BONDS & SWPPP :				\$ 28,000.00		\$ 28,000.00					

DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS											
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
301	Site Preparation	1	LS	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 130,470.00	\$ 130,470.00	Non - Responsive		Non - Responsive	
302	Unclassified Channel Excavation	1,750	CY	\$ 55.00	\$ 96,250.00	\$ 45.70	\$ 79,975.00				
303	Trench Safety System for Stormwater Lines	55	LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 7.80	\$ 429.00				
304	Crushed Stone Cushion	2	TN	\$ 75.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 120.00				
305	12-inch Rock Riprap	15	CY	\$ 170.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 3,600.00				
306	18-inch Rock Riprap	360	CY	\$ 175.00	\$ 63,000.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 93,600.00				
307	18-in Grouted Rock Riprap	390	CY	\$ 300.00	\$ 117,000.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 148,200.00				
308	24-inch Rock Riprap	300	CY	\$ 177.00	\$ 53,100.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 78,000.00				
309	Concrete End Treatment	1	EA	\$ 8,940.00	\$ 8,940.00	\$ 6,080.00	\$ 6,080.00				
310	5-inch Reinforced Concrete Residential Drive Approach	600	SY	\$ 196.00	\$ 117,600.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 54,000.00				
311	Grass Sodding	440	SY	\$ 20.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 10.30	\$ 4,532.00				
312	3-gallon to 5-gallon containerized trees of varying species as approved by the City.	5	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 208.00	\$ 1,040.00				
313	Furnish & Install Hydromulch with Native American Seed #2862, or approved equal to all disturbed areas, complete and in place for the unit price of	1,855	Square Yard	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,710.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 11,130.00				
314	Temporary 6-foot Chain Link Fence	110	LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 7.20	\$ 792.00				
315	Wood Stockade Fence to match existing wood type, height, and stain	150	LF	\$ 40.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 13,350.00				
316	Wood Gate with Pulley Assembly to match existing	1	LS	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,980.00	\$ 2,980.00				
317	Modular Block Gravity Wall	1,250	SF	\$ 160.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 116.90	\$ 146,125.00				
318	Biodegradable Turf Reinforcement Mat (C125BN or approved equal)	350	SY	\$ 12.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 18.60	\$ 6,510.00				
319	Anchored Turf Reinforcement Mat (Pyramat- 75-PDS or approved equal)	250	SY	\$ 40.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 43.20	\$ 10,800.00				
320	Construction Contingency	1	LS	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00				
SUBTOTAL DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS				\$ 847,000.00		\$ 866,733.00					

ALTERNATE A											
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
199A	Green Cement	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ -	\$ -				
SUBTOTAL ALTERNATE A:				\$ 5,000.00		\$ -					

TOTALS											
SUBTOTAL MOBILIZATION, BONDS & SWPPP :				\$ 28,000.00		\$ 28,000.00					
SUBTOTAL DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS				\$ 847,000.00		\$ 866,733.00					
TOTAL BASE BID AMOUNT				\$ 847,000.00		\$ 894,733.00					
TOTAL BASE BID + ALTERNATE A				\$ 880,000.00		\$ 894,733.00					